HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
March 19, 2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 51 —52
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio
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HB 3077 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
51A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 3077 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
021 Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and Business
Services (EXHIBIT A)
266 Rep. Girod
277 Streisinger
303 Chair Holvey
310 Streisinger
328 Chair Holvey
352 Streisinger
376 Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer and Business Services
420 Chair Holvey
52A 007 Streisinger
011 Ario
033 Rep. Riley
038 Streisinger
52A 047 Ario
060 Rep. Riley
065 Ario
079 Rep. Nelson
083 Streisinger
090 Rep. Nelson
092 Ario
095 Rep. Nelson



52A

51B

52B

096
102
103
111
120
125
130
140
142
148
152
158
162
172
178
197
201
237
251
260
275
284

328
330
346
350
356
358
370
372
384

086

184
202
215
220
234
254

348
361
378
405
002
070
095
101

Streisinger
Rep. Nelson
Streisinger
Rep. Girod
Streisinger
Rep. Girod
Streisinger
Rep. Riley
Streisinger
Rep. Nelson
Streisinger
Rep. Riley
Streisinger
Rep. Nelson
Streisinger
Chair Holvey
Streisinger
Ario

Chair Holvey
Streisinger
Ario

Mike Taylor, National Council on Compensation Insurance

(NCCI)
Rep. Nelson

Taylor

Rep. Nelson

Taylor

Chair Holvey

Taylor

Chair Holvey

Taylor

Ed Nieubuurt, Director of Regulatory Affairs, Providence Health
Plan (EXHIBIT B)

Daniel Field, Director of Government Affairs & Public Policy,
Kaiser Permanente (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Girod

Nieubuurt

Rep. Girod

Nieubuurt

Rep. Riley

Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Riley

Etherton

Rep. Girod

Etherton

Angela Martin, Our Oregon
Arthur Towers, Service Employees International Union (SEIU)

Rep. Riley
Towers



109 Martin

113 Rep. Riley

121 Towers

140 Mike Becker, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon
(EXHIBIT E)

247 John Powell, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon, State
Farm Insurance, Standard Insurance

286 Rep. Riley

294 Becker

304 Rep. Girod

317 Becker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Andrea Caballero Dilweg, Director of State Government Affairs,
UnitedHealthcare/PacifiCare (EXHIBIT F)
332 Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:50 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Oregon Insurance Division Rate Review & Health Insurance
January 2007, Cory Streisinger, 111 pp

HB 3077, prepared testimony, Ed Nieubuurt, 2 pp

HB 3077, prepared testimony, Daniel Field, 3 pp

HB 3077, prepared testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp

HB 3077, prepared testimony, Mike Becker, 15 pp

HB 3077, prepared testimony, Andrea Caballero Dilweg, 2 pp
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