## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION**

## TAPE LOG

March 19, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 51 – 52

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Fred Girod Rep. Chuck Riley
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 3077 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
51A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.		
HB 3077 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	009	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator		
	021	Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)		
	266	Rep. Girod		
	277	Streisinger		
	303	Chair Holvey		
	310	Streisinger		
	328	Chair Holvey		
	352	Streisinger		
	376	Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services		
	420	Chair Holvey		
52A	007	Streisinger		
	011	Ario		
	033	Rep. Riley		
	038	Streisinger		
52A	047	Ario		
	060	Rep. Riley		
	065	Ario		
	079	Rep. Nelson		
	083	Streisinger		
	090	Rep. Nelson		
	092	Ario		
	095	Rep. Nelson		

096	Streisinger
102	Rep. Nelson
103	Streisinger
111	Rep. Girod
120	Streisinger
125	Rep. Girod
130	Streisinger
140	Rep. Riley
142	Streisinger
148	Rep. Nelson
152	Streisinger
158	Rep. Riley
162	Streisinger
172	Rep. Nelson
178	Streisinger
197	Chair Holvey
201	Streisinger
237	Ario
251	Chair Holvey
260	Streisinger
275	Ario
284	Mike Taylor, National Council on Compensation Insurance
-	(NCCI)
328	Rep. Nelson
330	Taylor
346	Rep. Nelson
350	Taylor
356	Chair Holvey
358	Taylor
370	Chair Holvey
372	Taylor
384	Ed Nieubuurt, Director of Regulatory Affairs, Providence Health Plan (EXHIBIT B)
086	Daniel Field, Director of Government Affairs & Public Policy, Kaiser Permanente (EXHIBIT C)
184	Rep. Girod
202	Nieubuurt
215	Rep. Girod
220	Nieubuurt
234	Rep. Riley
254	Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)
348	Rep. Riley
361	Etherton
378	Rep. Girod
405	Etherton
002	Angela Martin, Our Oregon
070	Arthur Towers, Service Employees International Union (SEIU)
095	Rep. Riley
101	Towers

52A

51B

52B

109	Martin	
113	Rep. Riley	
121	Towers	
140	Mike Becker, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon (EXHIBIT E)	
247	John Powell, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon, State Farm Insurance, Standard Insurance	
286	Rep. Riley	
294	Becker	
304	Rep. Girod	
317	Becker	
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:		
	Andrea Caballero Dilweg, Director of State Government Affairs, UnitedHealthcare/PacifiCare (EXHIBIT F)	
332	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:50 p.m.	
- - - -		

**EXHIBIT SUMMARY** 

-

- A. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Oregon Insurance Division Rate Review & Health Insurance January 2007, Cory Streisinger, 111 pp
- B. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Ed Nieubuurt, 2 pp
- C. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Daniel Field, 3 pp
- D. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp
- E. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Mike Becker, 15 pp
- F. HB 3077, prepared testimony, Andrea Caballero Dilweg, 2 pp